
145 From Heuston Rail Station Towards Ballywaltrim 
Stáisiún Iarnróid Heuston, Lár na Cathrach, Domhnach Broc, Cabán tSíle, Bré, Baile Ualtraim 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday 

then every 10 minutes

Departures at 15:45, 16:00,  

17:30 and 17:40 from UCD  

to Kilmacanogue during   

term time only. 

Saturday Sunday 

06:20 06:30 06:40 06:50

21:00 21:20 21:40 22:00

22:20 22:40 23:00 23:25d

07:00 07:20 07:40 08:00	

then every 15 minutes

18:30 18:50 19:10 19:30	

19:50 20:10 20:30 20:50 

21:10 21:30 21:50 22:10	

22:30 23:00 23:25d 

08:30 09:00 09:30 10:00

10:20 10:40 11:00 11:20

11:40 12:00 12:20 12:40

13:00 13:20 13:40 14:00

14:20 14:40 15:00 15:20

15:40 16:00 16:20 16:40

17:00 17:20 17:40 18:00

18:20 18:40 19:00 19:20

19:40 20:00 20:20 20:40

21:00 21:20 21:40 22:00

22:20 22:40 23:00 23:20d

Route Variations 
d  From Heuston Rail 

Station departs  
D’Olier St. at 23:30 

Heuston Rail Station » 8 mins » City Centre » 17 mins » Donnybrook » 18 mins » Cabinteely  » 15 mins » Bray » 10 mins » Ballywaltrim 

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare stages 22 78  Heuston Rail Station

 23 77  Mellowes Bridge

 24 76  Capel St. Bridge

 25 75  Aston Quay / D'Olier St.

 26 74  Kildare St. / Dawson St.

 27 73  Leeson St. (Pembroke St.)

 28 72  Leeson St. Bridge

 29 71  Wellington Place  (Waterloo Rd.)

 30 70  Morehampton Rd.  (Marlboro Rd.)

 31 69  Morehampton Rd.  (Belmont Ave.)

 32 68  Donnybrook Church

 33 67  Stillorgan Rd.  (Nutley Lane)

 34 66  Stillorgan Rd.  (Woodbine Rd.)

 35 65  Stillorgan Rd.  (Seafield Rd.)

 36 64  Stillorgan Rd.  (Booterstown Ave.)

 37 63  Stillorgan Rd.  (Mount Merrion Ave.)

 38 62  Stillorgan Rd.  (Woodlands Ave.)

 39 61  Stillorgan bypass

 40 60  Stillorgan Rd.  (Merville Rd.)

 41 59  Stillorgan Rd.  (Galloping Green)

 42 58  Stillorgan Rd.  (Newtown Park Ave.) 

 43 57  Stillorgan Rd.  (Kill Lane)

 44 56  Cornelscourt Bypass

 45 55  Monaloe Corner

 46 54  Cabinteely Bypass

 47 53  Bray Rd. (Marley)

 48 52  Beechgrove Cottages

 49 51  Loughlinstown  (Cullenswood Rd.)

 50 50  Loughlinstown Hospital

 51 49  Shankill Church

 52 48  Shankill  (The Gap)

 53 47  Crinkin Lane

 54 46  Crinkin Church

 55 45  Woodbrook Golf Club

 56 44  Old Connaught

 57 43  Sunnybank

 58 42  Bray Main St.

 59 41  Killarney Rd.

 60 40  Killarney Lane 

 61 39  Herbert Rd.

 62 38  Kilbride Lane 

 63 37  Ballywaltrim 
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145 From Ballywaltrim Towards Heuston Rail Station 
Baile Ualtraim, Bré, Cabán tSíle, Domhnach Broc, Lár na Cathrach, Stáisiún Iarnróid Heuston 

Buses leave 

terminus at 

Monday – Friday 

21:00 21:20 21:40 22:00

22:20 22:40 23:00w 23:20w

Saturday 

06:40 07:00 07:20 07:40

08:00

Sunday 

Route Variations 
w T o Westmoreland 

St. 
k  From Kilmacanogue 

to Heuston Rail 
Station

06:10 06:25 06:40 06:50	

07:00 07:10 07:20 07:30

07:35k 07:40

 

07:30 08:00 08:30 09:00

09:20 09:40 10:00 10:20

10:40 11:00 11:20 11:40

12:00 12:20 12:40 13:00

13:20 13:40 14:00 14:20

14:40 15:00 15:20 15:40

16:00 16:20 16:40 17:00

17:20 17:40 18:00 18:20

18:40 19:00 19:20 19:40

20:00 20:20 20:40 21:00

21:20 21:40 22:00 22:20

22:40 23:00 23:20w

 

19:00 19:20 19:40 20:00 

20:20 20:40 21:00 21:20 

21:40 22:00 22:20 22:40 

23:00w 23:20w 

then every 15 minutes

then every 10 minutes

Ballywaltrim  » 10 mins » Bray » 15 mins » Cabinteely  » 18 mins » Donnybrook » 17 mins » City Centre » 8 mins » Heuston Rail Station 

All times are off peak estimates 

Fare stages  63 37  Ballywaltrim

 62 38  Kilbride Lane 

 61 39  Herbert Rd.

 60 40  Killarney Lane 

 59 41  Killarney Rd.

 58 42  Bray Main St.

 57 43  Sunnybank

 56 44  Old Connaught

 55 45  Woodbrook Golf Club

 54 46  Crinkin Church

 53 47  Crinkin Lane

 52 48  Shankill  (The Gap)

 51 49  Shankill Church

 50 50  Loughlinstown Hospital

 49 51  Loughlinstown  (Cullenswood Rd.)

 48 52  Beechgrove Cottages

 47 53  Bray Rd. (Marley)

 46 54  Cabinteely Bypass

 45 55  Monaloe Corner

 44 56  Cornelscourt Bypass

 43 57  Stillorgan Rd.  (Kill Lane) 

 42 58  Stillorgan Rd.  (Newtown Park Ave.)

 41 59  Stillorgan Rd.  (Galloping Green)

 40 60  Stillorgan Rd.  (Merville Rd.)

 39 61  Stillorgan bypass

 38 62  Stillorgan Rd.  (Woodlands Ave.)

 37 63  Stillorgan Rd.  (Mount Merrion Ave.)

 36 64  Stillorgan Rd.  (Booterstown Ave.)

 35 65  Stillorgan Rd.  (Seafield Rd.)

 34 66  Stillorgan Rd.  (Woodbine Rd.)

 33 67  Stillorgan Rd.  (Nutley Lane)

 32 68  Donnybrook Church

 31 69  Morehampton Rd.  (Belmont Ave.)

 30 70  Morehampton Rd.  (Marlboro Rd.)

 29 71  Wellington Place  (Waterloo Rd.)

 28 72  Leeson St. Bridge

 27 73  Leeson St. (Pembroke St.)

 26 74  Kildare St. / Dawson St.

 25 75  Aston Quay / D'Olier St.

 24 76  Capel St. Bridge

 23 77  Mellowes Bridge

 22 78  Heuston Rail Station 
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